

Customer: BP
Masterbrand: Castrol
Product: EDGE 0W-20 LL IV
Volume/Shape: 1.0L Highlander BL
Shapesize: 166x65mm PR5
Language Combi: 4A+FW+UR
Changes done: New
Date: 27.02.2023
Print Category: 1 HL BL PR5 ACF
TT-1L-HLN-BL-CAS-PCO-
EDGE PR5 -CORE -EUR

Print Colours:

	Black
	PANTONE 4515 C
	die cut
	PANTONE 424 C
	COLD FOIL
	BP Black
	Gloss Varnish

Castrol
EDGE
0W-20 LL IV

Castrol EDGE unlocks your engine's performance and efficiency to deliver more power with the same fuel. Recommended for world-leading car manufacturers and mechanics, as well as tested on the toughest motorsport tracks. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV delivers against HYSPEC. Castrol's new hybrid performance standard*. For more, visit castrol.com. *Across critical areas of contaminants, engine intermittency and system efficiency.

Audi	Ford	Porsche
SEAT	Škoda	VW

*When choosing oil, please refer to your owner's handbook and the product specifications shown. May also be suitable for other vehicles.

Engine Oil. Used engine oils are potentially hazardous to health and the environment. Avoid prolonged or repeated skin contact with all used engine oils. Protect the environment. Used engine oil is a hazardous waste and must be disposed of properly. Safety data sheet available on request. Lubricants UK Limited, Chertsey Road, Sunbury On Thames, Middlesex, TW16 7BP
☎ +44 (0)345 600 8125 ☎ +44 (0)345 600 8125

**ACEA C5; Meets Ford WSS-M2C956-A1;
Porsche C20; VW 508 00/ 509 00**

Castrol - a BP group brand *1

CASTROL, the **Castrol logo** and **EDGE** are all trade marks of **Castrol Limited***2

1Le

4 008177 183508
MANUFACTURED IN THE EU

Castrol.com

Castrol EDGE setzt die Leistung und Effizienz Ihres Motors frei und erzielt mehr Leistung bei gleichem Kraftstoffverbrauch. Empfohlen für weltweit führende Autohersteller und Mechaniker, getestet auf den härtesten Motorsport-Rennstrecken. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV lässt sich am HYSPEC messen, dem neuen Hybridperformance-Standard von Castrol*. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf castrol.com. *In kritischen Bereichen wie Verunreinigungen, Motorintervall und Systemeffizienz. *Bitte Herstellervorschriften beachten. *Angaben hierzu finden Sie in der Betriebsanleitung in Ihrem Fahrzeughandbuch. Wir verweisen auf die aufgeführten Spezifikationen, Freigaben und Herstellernormen. Motorintervall: Dieses Öl gehört nach Gebrauch in eine Altölnahmestelle/Unsaugemäß/Beseitigung von Altöl gefährdet die Umwelt. Jede Beimischung von Fremdstoffen wie Lösemitteln, Benzin, Brems- und Kühlliquidschleien ist verboten. Nicht in die Kanalisation gelangen lassen. Abfälle und Behälter müssen in gesicherter Weise entsorgt werden. Inhalt/Behälter gemäß lokalen/regionalen/nationalen/Internationaler Vorschriften der Entsorgung zuführen. Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich. ☎ +49 (0) 800 863 73 70 ☎ +43 (0)810 2278-765 ☎ +32 (0)800 49312 ☎ ☎ F: +33 (0) 805 638 301, D: +49 (0) 800 863 73 70

Castrol EDGE révèle les performances et l'efficacité de votre moteur pour produire plus de puissance avec la même quantité de carburant. Recommandé par les constructeurs automobiles de premier plan et les mécaniciens et testé sur les circuits de sports mécaniques les plus exigeants. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV est conforme à HYSPEC, la nouvelle norme de Castrol en matière de performance des moteurs hybrides*. Pour en savoir plus, consultez le site castrol.com. *Dans les domaines critiques des contaminants et de l'intermittence du moteur et de l'efficacité du système. *Lors du choix de votre lubrifiant, veuillez vous référer à votre carnet d'entretien et aux spécifications du produit mentionnées. Peut également convenir à d'autres véhicules. Etiquette avant: RÉVÉLEZ DES PERFORMANCES DE POINTE. Essence, diesel et hybride. Etiquette au dos: *Castrol, une marque du groupe BP. *Le logo Castrol et EDGE sont des marques déposées de Castrol Limited. Fabriqué dans l'UE. Lubrifiant moteur. Les huiles usagées peuvent présenter des risques pour la santé et pour l'environnement. Évitez le contact prolongé avec la peau. Protégez l'environnement. L'élimination du produit et de son emballage doit être effectuée par des spécialistes agréés. Les huiles usagées peuvent présenter des risques pour la santé et pour l'environnement. Évitez le contact prolongé avec la peau. Protégez l'environnement. L'élimination du produit et de son emballage doit être effectuée par des spécialistes agréés. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande. Castrol EDGE favorisce l'efficienza e le prestazioni del motore e garantisce più potenza con lo stesso carburante. È raccomandata per i migliori costruttori di auto e meccanici al mondo ed è testata sulle piste di motorsport più ardue. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV soddisfa HYSPEC, il nuovo standard di Castrol per le applicazioni ibride*. Per ulteriori informazioni visita castrol.com. *Nelle aree critiche dei contaminanti, dell'intermittenza del motore e dell'efficienza del sistema. *Si consiglia di consultare il manuale di riferimento alle indicazioni riportate sul libretto di uso e manutenzione dell'auto e alle specifiche riportate sul prodotto. Può essere adatto anche per altri veicoli. Olio motore. Gli oli motore usati sono potenzialmente pericolosi per la salute e per l'ambiente. Evitare il contatto prolungato con la pelle. Rispettare l'ambiente, non abbandonare il contenitore, raccogliete l'olio usato e consegnatelo ai raccoglitori autorizzati (Consorzio Obbligatorio degli Oli Usati). Scheda di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta. ☎ +32 (0)800 49312

Castrol EDGE libera el rendimiento y la eficiencia de su motor para ofrecer más potencia con el mismo combustible. Los mecánicos y los fabricantes de automóviles más importantes del mundo recomiendan esta gama de lubricantes y se ha probado en los circuitos de competición más duros. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV ofrece resultados conforme a HYSPEC, el nuevo estándar de rendimiento de Castrol para híbridos*. Para obtener más información, visite castrol.com. *En las áreas críticas de contaminantes, intermitencia del motor y eficiencia del sistema. *Al elegir el lubricante, por favor consulte el manual del fabricante y las especificaciones de producto mostradas. Puede ser también apto para otros vehículos. Lubricante de motor. Los aceites usados de motor son potencialmente peligrosos para la salud y el medio ambiente. Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel. Proteja el medio ambiente. El aceite usado es un residuo peligroso y debe ser gestionado adecuadamente. Este producto es aceite de motor. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad. ☎ +34 902 400 702

Castrol EDGE libera o desempenho e a eficiência do motor para proporcionar mais potência com o mesmo combustível. Recomendado para os principais fabricantes de automóveis e mecânicos e testado nas pistas de desportos motorizados mais exigentes. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV cumpre o novo padrão da Castrol para desempenho híbrido*. Para saber mais, acesse a castrol.com. *Em áreas críticas de contaminantes, intermitência do motor e eficiência do sistema. *Ao escolher o lubrificante, por favor, consulte o manual do veículo e as especificações do produto. Pode igualmente ser adequado para outros veículos. Rotúlo - frente: PARA ALEM DOS LIMITES DO DESEMPENHO. Gasolina, diesel e híbrido. Rotúlo - verso: *Castrol - uma marca do Grupo BP. *O Castrol, EDGE e o logo Castrol são marcas registadas de Castrol Limited. Fabricado na U.E. Lubrificante de motor. Os óleos de motor usados são potencialmente perigosos para a saúde e para o Ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou repetido de todos os óleos de motor usados com a pele. Proteja o Ambiente. O óleo de motor usado é um resíduo perigoso e deve ser eliminado de forma adequada. Ficha de segurança fornecida a pedido. ☎ +351 70 750 2030

ΑΠΑΝΤΙΚΟ ΚΙΝΗΤΗΡΑ SAE 0W-20. Το Castrol EDGE απελευθεώνει τις επιδόσεις και την απόδοση του κινητήρα σας για την παροχή μεγαλύτερης ισχύος με το ίδιο καύσιμο, ζωντανά για κορυφαίους κατασκευαστές και μηχανικούς αυτοκινήτων παγκοσμίως και έχει δοκιμαστεί στις πιο δύσκολες πιέσεις μηχανοκίνητου σπλιττίνγκου. Το Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV ανταποκρίνεται στο HYSPEC, το νέο πρότυπο της Castrol για τις επιδόσεις υβριδικών κινητήρων*. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες επισκεφθείτε το castrol.com. *Στους κρίσιμους τομείς όπως η ρύπανση, διακοπόμενες λειτουργίες του κινητήρα και απόδοση του συστήματος. *Όταν επιλέγετε λιπαντικά, παρακολουθείτε συμβουλευθείτε το εγχειρίδιο του κατασκευαστή και τις υποδεικνυόμενες προιόντικες προδιαγραφές. Έγκυται να είναι επίσης κατάλληλο και για άλλα οχήματα. Το χρησιμοποιούμενο λιπαντικό μπορεί να είναι επικίνδυνο για την υγεία και το περιβάλλον. Αποφύγετε την επαγγελματική ή επαγγελματιών επαφή με όλα τα χρησιμοποιούμενα λιπαντικά! Προστατέψτε το περιβάλλον. Το χρησιμοποιούμενο λιπαντικό αποτελείται επικίνδυνο απόβλητο και η διαχείρισή τους πρέπει να γίνεται με ειδικό τρόπο. Δεχτείτε δεδομένων ασφαλείας παρέχεται εφόσον ζητηθεί. Castrol Hellas MAE 26A. ΙΩΑΝΝΟΥ ΑΠΟΣΤΟΜΟΠΟΥΛΟΥ, ΧΑΛΑΝΔΡΙ, 15231 ΕΥΑΛΔΑ ☎ + 30 210 6887 777

Motorolie. Använda motorolja är potentiellt skadliga för hälsa och miljö. Undvik jängre eller upprepad hudkontakt, gällar samtliga användningsmotorer. Skydda miljön. Använd motorolja är klassad som farlig avfall och bör omhändertas på ett korrekt sätt. Säkerhetsdatablad finns att rekvidera. Castrol Sweden AB o/veWork, Regeeringsgatan 29, 111 53 Stockholm, Sweden ☎ +46 (0)770456711

Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan være skadelig for helbredet og miljøet. Undgå lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljøet. Brugt motorolie skal bortskaffes i henhold til miljømyndighedens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad kan på anmodning kværes. PR-nr.: 4385404 ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Motorolie. Käytetty moottoriöllyt. Pitkäänkinen tai toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia ihoauria. Huolehdi pakkauksesta ja toimita jäteöllyt asianmukaiseen keräilypisteeseen. Käyttöohjeissa tiedot toimitetaan pynnöstä. ☎ +358 9 521 7800

P-01FB4B-00

Motorolie. Brukt motorolie kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motorolie. Beskyt miljøet. Brukt motorolie er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhendes i henhold til miljømyndighetens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, Tjuholmen allé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway ☎ +47 815 58 005

Vél óla. Öryggisbáð er fánlegt sé um það beðið. ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Castrol EDGE uwalnia osiagi i wydajności silnika, aby dostarczał więcej mocy przy tym samym zużyciu paliwa. Zalecany dla czołowych światowych producentów samochodów oraz mechaników, wyprobowany na najtrudniejszych torach wyścigowych. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV spełnia wymogi HYSPEC — nowego standardu Castrol w zakresie osiągnięć pojazdów hybrydowych*. Więcej informacji można znaleźć w witrynie castrol.com. *W kluczowych obszarach zanieczyszczeń, pracy silnika w trybie przerywanym oraz wydajności układu. *Przy wyborze oleju kieruj się instrukcją obsługi samochodu i specyfikacją produktu. Olej można stosować także w innych pojazdach. Olej silnikowy. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie niebezpieczny dla zdrowia i środowiska. Unikaj długotrwałego lub częstego kontaktu każdego oleju przepracowanego ze skórą. Chroni środowisko. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi być usuwany zgodnie z przepisami. Karta charakterystyki dostępna na żądanie. ☎ +48 (0)800 121 4817

Motorový olej. Uchovávejte v originálnych a uzavretých obaloch. Zabraňte úniku oleja do životného prostredia. Použitý a nespotrebovaný výrobek odevzdaťe autorizované spoločnosti k likvidácii. Obal odevzdaťte vo sberne nebezpečného odpadu! Bezpečnostný list k dispozícii na vyžiadanie. ☎ +42 (0)800 142 398

Motorový olej. Uchovávejte v originálných a uzavretých obaloch na chladnom, dobre vetranom mieste. Použitý a nespotrebovaný produkt a obal odozdaďte do zberu v súlade so zákonom o odpadoch. Zabraňte úniku produktu do životného prostredia. Na požiadanie možno poskytnúť kartu bezpečnostných údajov. ☎ +42 1800004810

Motorolaj. A készítmény nincs veszélyesítő osztályba sorolva. Igény esetén a biztonságai adatlap rendelkezésre áll. Gyártár: Castrol/EU ☎ +36 06 80 021 211

Motomo olie. Odpadno olje predstavljajo potencialno nevarnost za zdravje in okolje, zobjgajte se stiku kože z vsakim odpadnim oljem. S pravilnim ravnanjem z odpadnimi olji varujemo okolje. Varnostni list na voljo na zahtevo. ☎ +386 1 51 36 200

Moottoriölj. Kasutatud moottoriölj on ohtlikud nii tervisele kui keskkonnale. Väldi kõikide kasutatud moottoriõlide kestat või sagedast kokkupuudet nahaga. Kaitsa keskkonda. Kasutatud moottoriõli on ohtlikud jäätmed ja tuleb käidelda vastavalt eeskirjadele. Ohutuskaart nõudmisel kättesaadav. ☎ +372 6 737 125

Motorella. VESULIBAS AIZSARDZIBA. Izvairieties no ilgstoša vai atkārtota ādas kontakta ar jebkuru lietotu motoreļu. Izlietota motoreļa rada potenciālu bīstamību veselībai un apkārtējai videi. VIDES AIZSARDZIBA. Rūpējieties par lietotās motoreļas glabāšanu un utilizāciju. Neļējiet to kanalizācijā, ūdenī vai zemē. Izmantojiet profesionālas savākšanas iekārtas. Drošības datu lapa ir pieejama pēc pieprasījuma. ☎ +371 67 84 05 30

Vaniklų alyva. VARIKLIJ ALYVA. SAUGOKITE GAMTA: rūpestingai elkitės su panaudota variklio alyva. Naudokitės vietiniams tepalų surinkimo įrengimams. Neterškite kanalizacijos, vandens ir dirvožemio. SAUGOKITE SVIEKATĄ: kruopščiai nusiplaukite rankas po kontakto. Venkite ilgalaikio ir pakartotinio odos kontakto su panaudota variklio alyva! Saugos duomenų lapas pateiktas paprašius. ☎ +370 37 794 638

Castrol EDGE deblوحةază performanța și eficiența motorului dumneavoastră pentru a oferi mai multă putere cu aceeași cantitate de combustibil. Motorele producătorilor și mecanicilor de mașini de serie, precum și testat pe cele mai dificile piste de motorsport. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV respectă HYSPEC, noul standard Castrol pentru performanță hibridă*. Pentru mai multe informații, vizitați castrol.com. *În ceea ce privește domeniul critic de impurități/contaminanți, intermitența a motorului și eficiența sistemului. *Când alegeți uleiul, consultați manualul automobilului și specificațiile produsului prezentate mai sus. Poate fi compatibil și cu alte vehicule. Ulei de motor Norme de protecție: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. A se evita contactul cu pielea și ochii. A nu se amesteca cu solvenți, lichid de frână sau de răcire; A se evita aruncarea în medii înconjurătoare. A se consulta fișele cu date de securitate; În caz de înghițire, a nu se provoca vomă, a se consulta un medic și a se arăta ambalajul sau eticheta. Eliminarea

P-01FB4B-00

Motorolie. Brukt motorolie kan være skadelig for helse og miljø. Unngå lengre eller gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motorolie. Beskyt miljøet. Brukt motorolie er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhendes i henhold til miljømyndighetens anvisninger. Sikkerhedsdatablad er tilgjengelig på anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, Tjuholmen allé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway ☎ +47 815 58 005

Vél óla. Öryggisbáð er fánlegt sé um það beðið. ☎ +45 70 80 70 54

Castrol EDGE uwalnia osiagi i wydajności silnika, aby dostarczał więcej mocy przy tym samym zużyciu paliwa. Zalecany dla czołowych światowych producentów samochodów oraz mechaników, wyprobowany na najtrudniejszych torach wyścigowych. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV spełnia wymogi HYSPEC — nowego standardu Castrol w zakresie osiągnięć pojazdów hybrydowych*. Więcej informacji można znaleźć w witrynie castrol.com. *W kluczowych obszarach zanieczyszczeń, pracy silnika w trybie przerywanym oraz wydajności układu. *Przy wyborze oleju kieruj się instrukcją obsługi samochodu i specyfikacją produktu. Olej można stosować także w innych pojazdach. Olej silnikowy. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie niebezpieczny dla zdrowia i środowiska. Unikaj długotrwałego lub częstego kontaktu każdego oleju przepracowanego ze skórą. Chroni środowisko. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi być usuwany zgodnie z przepisami. Karta charakterystyki dostępna na żądanie. ☎ +48 (0)800 121 4817

Motorový olej. Uchovávejte v originálnych a uzavretých obaloch. Zabraňte úniku oleja do životného prostredia. Použitý a nespotrebovaný výrobek odevzdaťe autorizované spoločnosti k likvidácii. Obal odevzdaťte vo sberne nebezpečného odpadu! Bezpečnostný list k dispozícii na vyžiadanie. ☎ +42 (0)800 142 398

Motorový olej. Uchovávejte v originálných a uzavretých obaloch na chladnom, dobre vetranom mieste. Použitý a nespotrebovaný produkt a obal odozdaďte do zberu v súlade so zákonom o odpadoch. Zabraňte úniku produktu do životného prostredia. Na požiadanie možno poskytnúť kartu bezpečnostných údajov. ☎ +42 1800004810

Motorolaj. A készítmény nincs veszélyesítő osztályba sorolva. Igény esetén a biztonságai adatlap rendelkezésre áll. Gyártár: Castrol/EU ☎ +36 06 80 021 211

Motomo olie. Odpadno olje predstavljajo potencialno nevarnost za zdravje in okolje, zobjgajte se stiku kože z vsakim odpadnim oljem. S pravilnim ravnanjem z odpadnimi olji varujemo okolje. Varnostni list na voljo na zahtevo. ☎ +386 1 51 36 200

Moottoriölj. Kasutatud moottoriõli on ohtlikud nii tervisele kui keskkonnale. Väldi kõikide kasutatud moottoriõlide kestat või sagedast kokkupuudet nahaga. Kaitsa keskkonda. Kasutatud moottoriõli on ohtlikud jäätmed ja tuleb käidelda vastavalt eeskirjadele. Ohutuskaart nõudmisel kättesaadav. ☎ +372 6 737 125

Motorella. VESULIBAS AIZSARDZIBA. Izvairieties no ilgstoša vai atkārtota ādas kontakta ar jebkuru lietotu motoreļu. Izlietota motoreļa rada potenciālu bīstamību veselībai un apkārtējai videi. VIDES AIZSARDZIBA. Rūpējieties par lietotās motoreļas glabāšanu un utilizāciju. Neļējiet to kanalizācijā, ūdenī vai zemē. Izmantojiet profesionālas savākšanas iekārtas. Drošības datu lapa ir pieejama pēc pieprasījuma. ☎ +371 67 84 05 30

Vaniklų alyva. VARIKLIJ ALYVA. SAUGOKITE GAMTA: rūpestingai elkitės su panaudota variklio alyva. Naudokitės vietiniams tepalų surinkimo įrengimams. Neterškite kanalizacijos, vandens ir dirvožemio. SAUGOKITE SVIEKATĄ: kruopščiai nusiplaukite rankas po kontakto. Venkite ilgalaikio ir pakartotinio odos kontakto su panaudota variklio alyva! Saugos duomenų lapas pateiktas paprašius. ☎ +370 37 794 638

Castrol EDGE deblوحةază performanța și eficiența motorului dumneavoastră pentru a oferi mai multă putere cu aceeași cantitate de combustibil. Motorele producătorilor și mecanicilor de mașini de serie, precum și testat pe cele mai dificile piste de motorsport. Castrol EDGE 0W-20 LL IV respectă HYSPEC, noul standard Castrol pentru performanță hibridă*. Pentru mai multe informații, vizitați castrol.com. *În ceea ce privește domeniul critic de impurități/contaminanți, intermitența a motorului și eficiența sistemului. *Când alegeți uleiul, consultați manualul automobilului și specificațiile produsului prezentate mai sus. Poate fi compatibil și cu alte vehicule. Ulei de motor Norme de protecție: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. A se evita contactul cu pielea și ochii. A nu se amesteca cu solvenți, lichid de frână sau de răcire; A se evita aruncarea în medii înconjurătoare. A se consulta fișele cu date de securitate; În caz de înghițire, a nu se provoca vomă, a se consulta un medic și a se arăta ambalajul sau eticheta. Eliminarea

P-01FB4B-00

Deseurilor acestui produs se va face printr-o persoana autorizată/antreprenor licențiat în evacuarea deseurilor conform reglementărilor locale. Este interzisă utilizarea acestuia ca și carburant în amestec cu motorină. Acest produs după utilizare are codul 13.02.08 conform EWC(catalogul european al deseurilor). Licența RAR-OPC nr. 297, termen de valabilitate: 4 ani de la data înscrisă pe ambalaj. Fișa cu date de securitate disponibilă la cerere. ☎ ☎ +40-31-22.95.406

Motorino maslo. Otrabotannoe maslo za potencialno opasni za zdrvjevo i okolišna sreda. Izbjgavajte produljenim ili povtarim se kontakt s kožata i očite na vrnici ispolzovani motorini masla. Da se pazi dalece ot deca. Otrabotannoe maslo sledva da se izhvryat samo v opredelene tova mesta. Produktat e proizveden v EC. Informacionen list za bezopasnost se bude predstaven pri poiskvane. Castrol Germany GmbH, Joberalio 1, 20457 Hamburg ☎ +359 0700 14002

Motorino ulje. Otpadno ulje je potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu, izbjegavati dugotrajn i uzastopan kontakt bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja s kožom. Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizičnog otpada štiteo okolinu. Sigurnosno-tehnički list dostupan na zahtjev. ☎ ☎ +385 1 600 22 22 ☎ ☎ +385 1 600 22 22

Motorino ulje. Otpadno ulje je potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu, izbjegavati dugotrajn i uzastopan kontakt sa kožom bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja. Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizičnog otpada štiteo okolinu. Bezbednosni list dostupan na zahtev. ☎ ☎ +381 11 22 83 018 ☎ ☎ +381 11 22 83 018

زيت محرك. الزيوت المستخدمة تشكل خطراً محتملاً على الصحة والبيئة. تجنب تلامس الجلد والبشرة للزيت المستخدمة لأمسا طويلاً أو متكرراً. حافظ على البيئة ونوع حمايتها. إن الزيوت المستخدمة نقابت خطيرة تعين التخلص منها بالطرق المحددة. لا تحرق الزيوت المهددة. صحفة بيانات الأمان متاحة عند الطلب. تقطعها. BP Southern Africa (PTY) LTD, 199 Oxford Rd, Dunkeld, Randburg, 2196. Emergency Number ☎ ☎ +27 21 931 6129

Motorino maslo. Otpadno maslo je potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolišna sreda. Da se izbjegnava dugotrajn i posledovatelni kontakt sa kožom na bilo je otpadno maslo. So pravilno zgrkuvanje na otpadno maslo kako rizicneno otpad štiti okoliš. Bezbednosni list s podatoci e na raspolaganje ako se zahteva. ☎ ☎ +381 11 22 83 018

Motorina oljva. Vpdracovaniy produkt ta upakovku utilizovati v spetsialnyy vdvodnyy dlya tšego mšchya. Tovar sertifikatovano. Stroj zberigannya 4 roky u vavodskiy neruporshennyy pakovki. Pastort bezpeky rečoviny (materiala) nadatysya za zaplytom. Ofitsiyoniy importer TOB «OT3 Ukrain», vul. Kostyantinivskya, 2-A, m. Kyiv, 04071, Ukraina. Tel. +380-44-568-5106. Obem 1 l. ☎ ☎ +371 67 84 05 30

Motorino maslo. Otrabotannoe maslo za potencialno opasni za zdrvjevo i okolišna sreda. Izbjgavajte produljenim ili povtarim se kontakt s kožata i očite na vrnici ispolzovani motorini masla. Da se pazi dalece ot deca. Otrabotannoe maslo sledva da se izhvryat samo v opredelene tova mesta. Produktat e proizveden v EC. Informacionen list za bezopasnost se bude predstaven pri poiskvane. Castrol Germany GmbH, Joberalio 1, 20457 Hamburg ☎ +359 0700 14002

Gebinde-Verwertung Lizenz Nr. 140

CASTROL HOLDINGS EUROPE B.V., D'ARCYWEY 76, 3198NA EUROPOORT ROTTERDAM